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Changes: We moved to a new location - 3501 Woodhead Drive, Northbrook, IL 60062

Annual Report filings and instructions are available at:

www.puco.ohio.gov/puco/docketing/



Customer Class

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

Other

Sales (kWh) Earnings($)

Total

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Instructions:

This information is used for PUCO annual assessment purposes pursuant to Section 4905.10, Revised 

Code. The reporting company shall report its intrastate gross earnings for the provision of retail services (e.g. 

Retail Electric Generation, Broker, Marketer, Governmental Aggregator) for which it is subject to certification 

by the PUCO under Section 4928, Revised Code. In addition, power providers please provide all 

corresponding sales of kilowatt hours of electricity. Sales of kilowatt hours of electricity are deemed to occur 

at the meter of the retail customer.

The reporting company shall maintain supporting and/or subsidiary records to separately record receipts and 

sales of electricity derived from operations other than in Ohio. Information presented herein is subject to audit 

by the PUCO.
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IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT PUCO CORRESPONDENCE IS DIRECTED TO THE APPROPRIATE 

PERSON AT THE CORRECT ADDRESS, PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING. 

Fiscal Contact Information 

Docketing Contact Information

Email

Name Title

Address

Phone Number (including Area Code)

joel.birnbaum@gmail.com

Joel Birnbaum Chief Financial Officer

3501 Woodhead Drive Northbrook, Il 60062

(847) 509-2290

Email

Name Title

Address

Phone Number (including Area Code)

joel.birnbaum@gmail.com

Joel Birnbaum

3501 Woodhead Drive Northbrook, IL 60093

(847) 509-2290

Chief Financial Officer
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